# OP \$40.00 76553

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ozark Mountain Specialty Foods, Inc.		03/11/2007	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sandra S. Johno
Street Address:	309 Titan Drive
City:	Montreal
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	65591-7502
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

Name:	Joseph A. Johno Jr.	
Street Address:	309 Titan Drive	
City:	Montreal	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	65591-7502	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76553108	FAT BASTARD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (402)952-6870

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402-341-3070

Email: trademark@mcgrathnorth.com

Correspondent Name: Tracy L. Deutmeyer Address Line 1: 1601 Dodge Street

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0334

900073403

	Suite 3700 First National Tower Omaha, NEBRASKA 68102	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Tracy L. Deutmeyer
Signature:		/Tracy L. Deutmeyer/
Date:		04/03/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0335

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For value received, Ozark Mountain Specialty Foods, Inc., a Nebraska corporation, does hereby assign to Sandra S. Johno and Joseph A. Johno, Jr., husband and wife, all of its right, title and interest, if any, to the trademark "Fat Bastard" and the associated application pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No. 76/553,108. Assignor makes no representation or warranty concerning the validity, enforceability or ownership of the mark or the rights to use the mark.

Dated this // day of March, 2007.

RECORDED: 04/03/2007

Ozark Mountain Specialty Foods, Inc.,

John K. Burt, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0336